
2014 SOUTHERN GRAND AMERICAN 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 
2003339  CAMPBELL JR HARLAN   973  3A               TRIBUNE             KS 
9204002  LOVELESS I I MITCH   965  3A               NASHVILLE           TN 
0763711  FORTINO ANTHONY T    964  3A     JR        KANKAKEE            IL 
5400798  FLOYD CLAY           956  3A               PORTSMOUTH          VA 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   956  3A    LDY1       AUDUBON             PA 
1731128  JORDAN MIKE          955  3A    S.VT       MORO                IL 
2020985  TAYLOR ROB M         954  3A               MANHATTAN           KS 
0914618  STAFFORD L RAY       953  3A     VET       BROOMFIELD          CO 
7906308  HEEG KEITH N         952  3A    SUBV       LITCHFIELD          MI 
3509580  OHYE KAY             946  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       945  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            945  3A    SUBV       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
8105532  HARRIS DEVON B       944  3A    SUBV       LOGANSPORT          IN 
9001762  SHAEFFER JR DAVID    944  3A               REISTERSTOWN        MD 
7800081  RYAN DANNY F         942  3A               RICHWOOD            KY 
9202520  BEUMER MARVIN W      941  3A               AUGUSTA             MO 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     940  3A               BRESLAU             ON 
1014507  GERLICH DALE         939  3A     JR        ELIZABETH           IL 
1726052  HAYNES FRANK         935  3A    SUBV       BETHALTO            IL 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       935  3A    SUBV       NILES               MI 
2107570  RIDDLE DAVID         935  3A     VET       FRANKFORT           KY 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    934  3A               AUDUBON             PA 
9901991  STORRING DAVID M     933  3A               FORT ERIE           ON 
1011800  WARWEG ZACHARY D     932  3A    JGLD       NEW MARKET          MN 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      932  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D      931  3A               BEDFORD             PA 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         929  3A     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
5715470  HOFFLAND JOHN        925  3A    S.VT       WILLIS              TX 
8101033  JONES BRADLEY        924  3A               BURLINGTON          KY 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       920  3A    SUBV       HOAGLAND            IN 
4069975  WEBB JOHN H          919  3A               SABINA              OH 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      918  3A    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
1903440  BRIGHT DEAN          911  3A     VET       STEAMBOAT ROCK      IA 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        909  3A    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
0515412  MUSSELMAN HARDY P    904  3A     JR        DOUGLAS             WY 
0304285  RADWAY ALLAN R       895  3A     VET       SUNDRE              AB 
8007507  MORAN MICHAEL E      892  3A    SUBV       DELEVAN             NY 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     892  3A    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
8304930  WYLIE BILL A         887  3A     VET       LONDON              ON 
9910362  GAUSLOW BILL O       885  3A    SUBV       CHRISTINE           ND 
8401899  GRADY MIKE E         879  3A               FARMINGTON          NM 
0765547  HUMBY HARRY J        871  3A    S.VT       WINNIPEG            MB 
 
0760119  SULLIVAN BRANDON     947  AA     JR        ARLINGTON           IN 
1111397  PEARSON KENNETH O    944  AA               ALEXANDRIA          VA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        944  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
8601031  KERR JOHN B          942  AA    SUBV       CAMPBELLSVILLE      KY 
9805381  GALLOWAY JR THOMAS   939  AA               GREENSBORO          NC 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         936  AA     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
1014502  STROHECKER DREW      934  AA     JR        PEARL CITY          IL 
2806265  HOSCH ROBERT F       929  AA     VET       ODESSA              FL 
0411250  OGLES LANCE          929  AA               GLASGOW             KY 
0110440  LUTHER BRIAN E       926  AA               SCHENECTADY         NY 
9904783  SULLIVAN CODY J      926  AA               ARLINGTON           IN 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      925  AA     VET       VERNON              CT 
4069661  WARREN ROSS          925  AA    SUBV       BELLBROOK           OH 
8500524  TURNER BARRY W       924  AA    SUBV       BEDFORD             NS 
0111225  LONNEMAN GLEN D      923  AA               WORTHINGTON         MN 
1754330  SEDLACEK JERRY A     923  AA    S.VT       TROY                IL 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     922  AA     VET       HUNTINGTON          WV 
0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     922  AA    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 



1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    920  AA     VET       NORTH VERNON        IN 
5400222  BROWN JR CHARLES C   920  AA    S.VT       KITTRELL            NC 
4216037  WOOD JAMES           920  AA    SUBV       LONDON              ON 
8202756  WADE MARK T          919  AA    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    918  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   918  AA    LDY1       BENICIA             CA 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       917  AA    S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
8702973  GOODMAN ROBERT E     915  AA     VET       MIDLOTHIAN          VA 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        915  AA     VET       PHOENIX             NY 
8704227  HIGGS VERNE A        915  AA               SPARTA              ON 
8800891  DEAN TERRY           911  AA               HARRODSBURG         KY 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        911  AA     VET       BATH                NY 
2101622  CASTLE WILLIAM H     909  AA    S.VT       WINCHESTER          KY 
0920206  JEWELL DAVID         909  AA               GLOUCESTER          MA 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        906  AA    SUBV       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    905  AA     VET       PUEBLO WEST         CO 
1111701  JOHNSON JUSTIN       905  AA    S.JR       SHARON GROVE        KY 
1015802  ZMUDA JOSEPH M       902  AA               SEWICKLEY           PA 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      902  AA     VET       POMPEY              NY 
7900022  ZERNGAST LARRY       895  AA    S.VT       PITTSBURG           KS 
9201058  BATEMAN KIMBERLIE    895  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      894  AA    S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
8206794  GALONIS FRANK R      893  AA    SUBV       WALLED LAKE         MI 
0812626  FOPPE SAMANTHA J     893  AA    S.JR       HIGH  RIDGE         MO 
1726676  HERMES JOHN PAT      892  AA               HEYWORTH            IL 
9304782  ROBILIO JAY S        890  AA     VET       CORDOVA             TN 
0316130  MILLER MIKE L        882  AA     VET       ROCKWOOD            IL 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      880  AA    LDY2       CANTON              OH 
1114680  KASPERBAUER HEATH    873  AA               COON RAPIDS         IA 
8002899  COCKBURN RAY T       868  AA     VET       LONDON              ON 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    867  AA    SUBV       WARSAW              NY 
7906432  PICKITT JOHN L       866  AA    S.VT       LAKE WYLIE          SC 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        856  AA     VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       855  AA    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
8702747  GABBARD DAVID G      852  AA    SUBV       LEXINGTON           TN 
5109499  LONG CHARLES W       846  AA     VET       HOUSTON             TX 
0111309  MCCONNELL ROBERT R   834  AA               HAMILTON            OH 
 
9501604  BLEVINS JAMES L      944  A_    S.VT       GETTYSBURG          PA 
9905030  BLACKBURN ROBERT H   944  A_               WATERLOO            ON 
9005912  FITZGIBBONS ROBIN    930  A_    SUBV       JACKSON             MI 
0813375  REYNOLDS OSKER P     926  A_    JGLD       MONROVIA            MD 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          924  A_    SUBV       LONDON              OH 
1013732  BURTON BRUCE J       921  A_    SUBV       GROSSE PTE FARMS    MI 
1110783  BROWN CHANDLER       920  A_     JR        GERMANTOWN          TN 
1012829  SCHUMPERT JACK L     920  A_     VET       ST PETERSBURG       FL 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       916  A_     VET       ST MARYS            OH 
1013117  CARLSON BENJAMIN E   914  A_     JR        DELAVAN             WI 
1731129  JORDAN BILL          914  A_    S.VT       BLOOMINGTON         IL 
9704473  DAWSON PATRICK       912  A_               HORSESHOE BAY       TX 
1013111  CARLSON BRADLEY B    911  A_     JR        DELAVAN             WI 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      909  A_     VET       MASON               OH 
8703446  PERREAULT DANIEL     907  A_    SUBV       COTEAU DU LAC QUEB  QU 
0214527  DEMENT JOE           905  A_               OAKFIELD            TN 
0766763  NEEDHAM JOSEPH D     904  A_               WALCOTT             IA 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      903  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
5108005  JOHNSON BOB          902  A_     VET       WICHITA FALLS       TX 
1828615  MORRISON MONTE J     896  A_    S.VT       SHARPSVILLE         IN 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     894  A_    SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
2106164  MOORE LARRY J        893  A_    SUBV       SOUTH SHORE         KY 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      889  A_    SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
4031480  HORNYAK JR FRANK J   889  A_     VET       CANFIELD            OH 
2515497  WARNICK ROBERT W     888  A_               SILVER SPRING       MD 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         887  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
8500900  CHRISTY DAVID E      887  A_    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
4448880  WORNER JOHN K        884  A_               ERIE                PA 
0619648  ELLIOTT MAC          882  A_     VET       MADISON             MS 



8600814  FABER JAMES P        882  A_    S.VT       TOWNVILLE           SC 
8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       881  A_               CLAYTON             NC 
9601964  DUNCAN DOUGLAS J     881  A_               TONAWANDA           NY 
5001895  FREEMAN THOMAS H     880  A_    S.VT       MEMPHIS             TN 
0768355  ABRANTES PEDRO M     879  A_               MIAMI               FL 
9401514  WINCK GRANT E        879  A_    S.VT       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
8305035  REYNOLDS GARY        878  A_     VET       WARRENS             WI 
4416660  GEISER PATRIC C      875  A_    S.VT       SUNBURY             PA 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     874  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
4042700  MCBRIDE  MYRON E     872  A_     VET       HAMILTON            OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   871  A_               MENDON              OH 
8500039  MORRISTON BEN E      868  A_     VET       GREENWOOD           IN 
8306182  DE ANGELIS ANTHONY   868  A_    SUBV       CREST HILL          IL 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       866  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
4200630  ALTON RON P          860  A_    S.VT       RICHARDS LANDING    ON 
9200289  NEYER JOE            857  A_    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      855  A_     VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
1721880  GAREY RICHARD        851  A_    S.VT       EUREKA              IL 
0216437  BECKER PAUL A        850  A_               TWO RIVERS          WI 
0211915  CHILDERS STEVE       840  A_    SUBV       MORGANTOWN          KY 
4045170  MILLER WILLIAM T     834  A_    SUBV       BUCYRUS             OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          833  A_               TAMPA               FL 
 
0210298  BRYANT RONALD K      933  B                JOHNSTOWN           OH 
0111328  ROSSI PAUL L         927  B                GIRARD              OH 
2107172  PHIPPS JACK THOMAS   923  B     S.VT       FRANKFORT           KY 
0760261  POWER SPENCER        922  B     S.JR       AIKEN               SC 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     921  B     LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        920  B     JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1112198  NESBITT WES          918  B     S.JR       PULASKI             TN 
7903279  OSCEOLA WM T         907  B                HOLLYWOOD           FL 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       895  B     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
1210104  BURTON BRUCE WEBST   888  B     JGLD  T/O  GROSSE POINTE FARM  MI 
8603274  BLUM DAVID L         887  B     SUBV       VERSAILLES          MO 
9911231  FEAGA JANICE M       887  B     LDY1       MARRIOTTSVILLE      MD 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         884  B     LDY1       OAKFIELD            TN 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       876  B      VET       WATTSBURG           PA 
0922462  MOORE PERRY          874  B                FENNVILLE           MI 
1312872  WINN HENRY E         871  B                GUTHRIE             KY 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      870  B     SUBV       SAVANNAH            TN 
0112919  LEE JIM              869  B     SUBV       KITCHENER     CANA  ON 
1758350  STAKER DAN           865  B     SUBV       WALNUT              IL 
1303268  HARLLEE JR PETER S   864  B      VET       PALMETTO            FL 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      863  B      VET       TWINSBURG           OH 
0413621  MUSANTE LOUIS R      862  B     S.VT       MADISON             CT 
9801993  GEISER BRIAN W       857  B           T/O  ORTONVILLE          MI 
1112427  CARVER CHRISTOPHER   855  B     S.JR       ELKTON              KY 
7907370  HIGGS WAYNE          854  B      VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
8502211  MORGAN ROBERT E      853  B     SUBV       JONESTOWN           PA 
4409222  CLARK SCOTT          852  B                MCMURRAY            PA 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       850  B      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
9601022  PENTRACK DAVID R     849  B      VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
8503557  SMYTH CHARLES H      844  B     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
1003994  LEVERING CARL R      841  B      VET       BETTERTON           MD 
8002902  WOOD DIANNE E        828  B     LDY2       LONDON              ON 
0811640  GRADY KIM C          823  B     LDY1       FARMINGTON          NM 
8706942  BURRELL MICHAEL R    822  B      VET       MYRTLE BEACH        SC 
9502212  SMITH CHARLES W      821  B     S.VT       STRONGSVILLE        OH 
9900108  WILLIAMSON LARRY A   820  B      VET       BEREA               KY 
0410194  KNODE ROBERT L       816  B                EDGEWATER           MD 
 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   904  C     SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1410262  POLOJAC MARK         903  C                ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9703474  TARBUK TIM N         900  C     SUBV       IMPERIAL            PA 
8001033  GENTILE CARL D       898  C      VET       ERIE                PA 
0617283  TUCKER JOHN          894  C                ST JOHNS            NF 
9105650  ERDY JR WILLIAM T    888  C                LYNCHBURG           OH 



5807643  TREMBATH WALLY E     881  C      VET       TEN SLEEP           WY 
1839127  TAYLOR RANDY         881  C      VET       BOLIVAR             OH 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     881  C     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
4003040  ANDERSON WILLIS      877  C                BLUFFTON            OH 
8607346  HOWE WILLIAM L       873  C     S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
0925069  PAYNE TRENT L        872  C     S.JR       PULASKI             TN 
1113566  YOUNGBLOOD JADEN     870  C     S.JR       BERRYVILLE          AR 
0816099  LEE DONALD B         869  C      VET       KEENE               NH 
1913615  JOHNSON BRAD         868  C                MASON CITY          IA 
9200404  MALCOLM IAN F        863  C                NORTH BAY           ON 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         861  C     SUBV       REHOBOTH            MA 
8302768  JOHNSON WAYNE C      855  C      VET       ST FRANCISVILLE     IL 
1822480  KOT RONALD           853  C     S.VT       PUNTA GORDA         FL 
9400367  WILCOX JACK          851  C      VET       SCHENECTADY         NY 
9704501  NYGAARD PETER A      850  C     SUBV       MEDFORD             WI 
9802401  GILBERTSON STEPHEN   850  C                CHIPPEWA FALLS      WI 
0922023  KROPP ALBERT         843  C      VET       FT LAUDERDALE       FL 
8304462  MATHIAS JERRY A      839  C      VET       MIDDLEVILLE         MI 
8602465  SHERRY MICHAEL J     834  C                STETSON             ME 
8005797  WOODBURN BRUCE N     831  C     SUBV       ATTICA              NY 
1016185  PETIPAS MONTY W      830  C                WHITBOURNE  CANADA  NF 
0611151  TUCKER PETER         826  C     SUBV       ST JOHNS            AP 
3700869  ROSOWSKI BARBARA A   819  C     LDY2       ELMA                NY 
8600820  HILL LARRY C         817  C     S.VT       DELRAY BEACH        FL 
8501704  KAZEN EVELYN A       811  C     LDY2       REHOBOTH            MA 
0761405  GRANACKI JOHN L      795  C      VET       HIAWASSEE           GA 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    787  C     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       782  C      VET       LEBANON             PA 
 
1211043  DAY AUSTIN S         914  D      JR        BOWLING GREEN       KY 
1213204  SEARS JACOB R        908  D     S.JR       SOUTH SOLON         OH 
9002239  COHEN PETER V        904  D     S.VT       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
1013099  COLLINS  RAY         881  D                MOBILE              AL 
1839558  THOMPSON JOHN        874  D                MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1211683  DAVIS K J D          860  D     S.JR       MURFREESBORO        TN 
7908814  WALLACE RONALD K     842  D      VET       CAMBRIDGE           ON 
9400568  LOUISEIZE DENIS P    832  D                STURGEON FALLS      ON 
8607416  JOHNSON WILLIAM L    810  D      VET       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
0415433  BAILEY PAUL H        805  D     S.VT       C B S               AP 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    798  D     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
4213528  SMITH W L            779  D      VET       VERNER              ON 
9002778  GATTS JAY T          744  D     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
0760261  POWER SPENCER        922  B     S.JR       AIKEN               SC 
1112198  NESBITT WES          918  B     S.JR       PULASKI             TN 
1213204  SEARS JACOB R        908  D     S.JR       SOUTH SOLON         OH 
1111701  JOHNSON JUSTIN       905  AA    S.JR       SHARON GROVE        KY 
0812626  FOPPE SAMANTHA J     893  AA    S.JR       HIGH  RIDGE         MO 
0925069  PAYNE TRENT L        872  C     S.JR       PULASKI             TN 
1113566  YOUNGBLOOD JADEN     870  C     S.JR       BERRYVILLE          AR 
1211683  DAVIS K J D          860  D     S.JR       MURFREESBORO        TN 
1112427  CARVER CHRISTOPHER   855  B     S.JR       ELKTON              KY 
 

JUNIOR 
 
0763711  FORTINO ANTHONY T    964  3A     JR        KANKAKEE            IL 
0760119  SULLIVAN BRANDON     947  AA     JR        ARLINGTON           IN 
1014507  GERLICH DALE         939  3A     JR        ELIZABETH           IL 
1014502  STROHECKER DREW      934  AA     JR        PEARL CITY          IL 
1110783  BROWN CHANDLER       920  A_     JR        GERMANTOWN          TN 
1013117  CARLSON BENJAMIN E   914  A_     JR        DELAVAN             WI 
1211043  DAY AUSTIN S         914  D      JR        BOWLING GREEN       KY 
1013111  CARLSON BRADLEY B    911  A_     JR        DELAVAN             WI 



0515412  MUSSELMAN HARDY P    904  3A     JR        DOUGLAS             WY 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1011800  WARWEG ZACHARY D     932  3A    JGLD       NEW MARKET          MN 
0813375  REYNOLDS OSKER P     926  A_    JGLD       MONROVIA            MD 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        920  B     JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1210104  BURTON BRUCE WEBST   888  B     JGLD  T/O  GROSSE POINTE FARM  MI 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
7906308  HEEG KEITH N         952  3A    SUBV       LITCHFIELD          MI 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            945  3A    SUBV       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       945  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        944  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
8105532  HARRIS DEVON B       944  3A    SUBV       LOGANSPORT          IN 
8601031  KERR JOHN B          942  AA    SUBV       CAMPBELLSVILLE      KY 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       935  3A    SUBV       NILES               MI 
1726052  HAYNES FRANK         935  3A    SUBV       BETHALTO            IL 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      932  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
9005912  FITZGIBBONS ROBIN    930  A_    SUBV       JACKSON             MI 
4069661  WARREN ROSS          925  AA    SUBV       BELLBROOK           OH 
8500524  TURNER BARRY W       924  AA    SUBV       BEDFORD             NS 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          924  A_    SUBV       LONDON              OH 
1013732  BURTON BRUCE J       921  A_    SUBV       GROSSE PTE FARMS    MI 
4216037  WOOD JAMES           920  AA    SUBV       LONDON              ON 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       920  3A    SUBV       HOAGLAND            IN 
8202756  WADE MARK T          919  AA    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      918  3A    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        909  3A    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
8703446  PERREAULT DANIEL     907  A_    SUBV       COTEAU DU LAC QUEB  QU 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        906  AA    SUBV       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   904  C     SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
9703474  TARBUK TIM N         900  C     SUBV       IMPERIAL            PA 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     894  A_    SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
8206794  GALONIS FRANK R      893  AA    SUBV       WALLED LAKE         MI 
2106164  MOORE LARRY J        893  A_    SUBV       SOUTH SHORE         KY 
8007507  MORAN MICHAEL E      892  3A    SUBV       DELEVAN             NY 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      889  A_    SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
8603274  BLUM DAVID L         887  B     SUBV       VERSAILLES          MO 
9910362  GAUSLOW BILL O       885  3A    SUBV       CHRISTINE           ND 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      870  B     SUBV       SAVANNAH            TN 
0112919  LEE JIM              869  B     SUBV       KITCHENER     CANA  ON 
8306182  DE ANGELIS ANTHONY   868  A_    SUBV       CREST HILL          IL 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    867  AA    SUBV       WARSAW              NY 
1758350  STAKER DAN           865  B     SUBV       WALNUT              IL 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         861  C     SUBV       REHOBOTH            MA 
9200289  NEYER JOE            857  A_    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
8502211  MORGAN ROBERT E      853  B     SUBV       JONESTOWN           PA 
8702747  GABBARD DAVID G      852  AA    SUBV       LEXINGTON           TN 
9704501  NYGAARD PETER A      850  C     SUBV       MEDFORD             WI 
8503557  SMYTH CHARLES H      844  B     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
0211915  CHILDERS STEVE       840  A_    SUBV       MORGANTOWN          KY 
4045170  MILLER WILLIAM T     834  A_    SUBV       BUCYRUS             OH 
8005797  WOODBURN BRUCE N     831  C     SUBV       ATTICA              NY 
0611151  TUCKER PETER         826  C     SUBV       ST JOHNS            AP 
 

VETERAN 
 
0914618  STAFFORD L RAY       953  3A     VET       BROOMFIELD          CO 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         936  AA     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
2107570  RIDDLE DAVID         935  3A     VET       FRANKFORT           KY 
2806265  HOSCH ROBERT F       929  AA     VET       ODESSA              FL 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         929  3A     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      925  AA     VET       VERNON              CT 



9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     922  AA     VET       HUNTINGTON          WV 
1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    920  AA     VET       NORTH VERNON        IN 
1012829  SCHUMPERT JACK L     920  A_     VET       ST PETERSBURG       FL 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       916  A_     VET       ST MARYS            OH 
8702973  GOODMAN ROBERT E     915  AA     VET       MIDLOTHIAN          VA 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        915  AA     VET       PHOENIX             NY 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        911  AA     VET       BATH                NY 
1903440  BRIGHT DEAN          911  3A     VET       STEAMBOAT ROCK      IA 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      909  A_     VET       MASON               OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    905  AA     VET       PUEBLO WEST         CO 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      903  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      902  AA     VET       POMPEY              NY 
5108005  JOHNSON BOB          902  A_     VET       WICHITA FALLS       TX 
8001033  GENTILE CARL D       898  C      VET       ERIE                PA 
0304285  RADWAY ALLAN R       895  3A     VET       SUNDRE              AB 
9304782  ROBILIO JAY S        890  AA     VET       CORDOVA             TN 
4031480  HORNYAK JR FRANK J   889  A_     VET       CANFIELD            OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         887  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
8304930  WYLIE BILL A         887  3A     VET       LONDON              ON 
0316130  MILLER MIKE L        882  AA     VET       ROCKWOOD            IL 
0619648  ELLIOTT MAC          882  A_     VET       MADISON             MS 
1839127  TAYLOR RANDY         881  C      VET       BOLIVAR             OH 
5807643  TREMBATH WALLY E     881  C      VET       TEN SLEEP           WY 
8305035  REYNOLDS GARY        878  A_     VET       WARRENS             WI 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       876  B      VET       WATTSBURG           PA 
4042700  MCBRIDE  MYRON E     872  A_     VET       HAMILTON            OH 
0816099  LEE DONALD B         869  C      VET       KEENE               NH 
8002899  COCKBURN RAY T       868  AA     VET       LONDON              ON 
8500039  MORRISTON BEN E      868  A_     VET       GREENWOOD           IN 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       866  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
1303268  HARLLEE JR PETER S   864  B      VET       PALMETTO            FL 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      863  B      VET       TWINSBURG           OH 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        856  AA     VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
8302768  JOHNSON WAYNE C      855  C      VET       ST FRANCISVILLE     IL 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      855  A_     VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
7907370  HIGGS WAYNE          854  B      VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
9400367  WILCOX JACK          851  C      VET       SCHENECTADY         NY 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       850  B      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
9601022  PENTRACK DAVID R     849  B      VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
5109499  LONG CHARLES W       846  AA     VET       HOUSTON             TX 
0922023  KROPP ALBERT         843  C      VET       FT LAUDERDALE       FL 
7908814  WALLACE RONALD K     842  D      VET       CAMBRIDGE           ON 
1003994  LEVERING CARL R      841  B      VET       BETTERTON           MD 
8304462  MATHIAS JERRY A      839  C      VET       MIDDLEVILLE         MI 
8706942  BURRELL MICHAEL R    822  B      VET       MYRTLE BEACH        SC 
9900108  WILLIAMSON LARRY A   820  B      VET       BEREA               KY 
8607416  JOHNSON WILLIAM L    810  D      VET       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
0761405  GRANACKI JOHN L      795  C      VET       HIAWASSEE           GA 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       782  C      VET       LEBANON             PA 
4213528  SMITH W L            779  D      VET       VERNER              ON 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
1731128  JORDAN MIKE          955  3A    S.VT       MORO                IL 
3509580  OHYE KAY             946  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
9501604  BLEVINS JAMES L      944  A_    S.VT       GETTYSBURG          PA 
5715470  HOFFLAND JOHN        925  3A    S.VT       WILLIS              TX 
2107172  PHIPPS JACK THOMAS   923  B     S.VT       FRANKFORT           KY 
1754330  SEDLACEK JERRY A     923  AA    S.VT       TROY                IL 
0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     922  AA    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 
5400222  BROWN JR CHARLES C   920  AA    S.VT       KITTRELL            NC 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    918  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       917  AA    S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
1731129  JORDAN BILL          914  A_    S.VT       BLOOMINGTON         IL 
2101622  CASTLE WILLIAM H     909  AA    S.VT       WINCHESTER          KY 
9002239  COHEN PETER V        904  D     S.VT       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
1828615  MORRISON MONTE J     896  A_    S.VT       SHARPSVILLE         IN 



7900022  ZERNGAST LARRY       895  AA    S.VT       PITTSBURG           KS 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       895  B     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      894  AA    S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     892  3A    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
8500900  CHRISTY DAVID E      887  A_    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
8600814  FABER JAMES P        882  A_    S.VT       TOWNVILLE           SC 
5001895  FREEMAN THOMAS H     880  A_    S.VT       MEMPHIS             TN 
9401514  WINCK GRANT E        879  A_    S.VT       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
4416660  GEISER PATRIC C      875  A_    S.VT       SUNBURY             PA 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     874  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
8607346  HOWE WILLIAM L       873  C     S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
0765547  HUMBY HARRY J        871  3A    S.VT       WINNIPEG            MB 
7906432  PICKITT JOHN L       866  AA    S.VT       LAKE WYLIE          SC 
0413621  MUSANTE LOUIS R      862  B     S.VT       MADISON             CT 
4200630  ALTON RON P          860  A_    S.VT       RICHARDS LANDING    ON 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       855  AA    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
1822480  KOT RONALD           853  C     S.VT       PUNTA GORDA         FL 
1721880  GAREY RICHARD        851  A_    S.VT       EUREKA              IL 
9502212  SMITH CHARLES W      821  B     S.VT       STRONGSVILLE        OH 
8600820  HILL LARRY C         817  C     S.VT       DELRAY BEACH        FL 
0415433  BAILEY PAUL H        805  D     S.VT       C B S               AP 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    798  D     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
9002778  GATTS JAY T          744  D     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
 

LADY 1 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   956  3A    LDY1       AUDUBON             PA 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     921  B     LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   918  AA    LDY1       BENICIA             CA 
9911231  FEAGA JANICE M       887  B     LDY1       MARRIOTTSVILLE      MD 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         884  B     LDY1       OAKFIELD            TN 
0811640  GRADY KIM C          823  B     LDY1       FARMINGTON          NM 
 

LADY 2 
 
9201058  BATEMAN KIMBERLIE    895  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     881  C     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      880  AA    LDY2       CANTON              OH 
8002902  WOOD DIANNE E        828  B     LDY2       LONDON              ON 
3700869  ROSOWSKI BARBARA A   819  C     LDY2       ELMA                NY 
8501704  KAZEN EVELYN A       811  C     LDY2       REHOBOTH            MA 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    787  C     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 
8503557  SMYTH CHARLES H      844  B     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 


